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Regional 
Operations

Scott Strawser, CFP® - Regional Operations Manager, Contracts & Licensing O. 201-215-2980

Angela Matynka – Field Business Manager O. 201-215-2983

Chris Sommaruga – Senior Field Liaison Coordinator O. 201-215-2976

La Kesha Waugh – Senior Field Liaison Coordinator O. 201-215-2987

Scott Thornton - Regional Case Designer O. 201-215-2975

George Bradley - Case Designer O. 215-957-7307 

Regional
Sales

F5F Edward (Ed) Domanico, ChFC® - Regional Marketing Director C. 908-914-1133 or O. 201-215-2978

C2C John Asfar, CLU®, ChFC®,  CFP®, FALU, CPWA® - Regional Marketing Director C. 732-241-2741

578 Anthony Lippis, CLU® - Regional Marketing Specialist O. 347-545-0837

Robert Bigley - Internal Marketing Representative O. 201-215-2972

James Doherty - Internal Marketing Representative O. 201-215-2982 

Larissa Zhadko - Internal Marketing Representative O. 551-284-3060

Brandon Hyatt - Internal Marketing Representative O. 201-215-2974

111 Brian Olenick, CLU®

Regional Vice President

55 Harristown Road, Suite 101

Glen Rock, NJ 07452

C. 267-259-1557

O. 201-215-2970

O. 201-215-2989 or 1-800-477-4765 (Toll-Free)

F. 201-215-2988 

New Business Submitted by Financial Professional Resident State: 

Delaware (DE),    District of Columbia (DC),    Maryland (MD),   New Jersey (NJ),   New York (NY),

Pennsylvania (PA) - PA Zip Codes: 168-196,   Northern Virginia “Metro DC Area” (VA)

Submit New Business to: MidAtlantic@pennmutual.com

Mid-Atlantic Region midatlantic.pennmutual.com MAP

mailto:strawser.scott@pmlmail.com
mailto:matynka.angela2@pennmutual.com
mailto:sommaruga.chris@pennmutual.com
mailto:waugh.lakesha@pennmutual.com
mailto:thornton.scott@pennmutual.com
mailto:bradley.george@pmlmail.com
mailto:domanico.ed@pennmutual.com
mailto:asfar.john@pennmutual.com
mailto:lippis.anthony@pennmutual.com
mailto:bigley.robert@pennmutual.com
mailto:doherty.james@pennmutual.com
mailto:zhadko.larissa@pennmutual.com
mailto:hyatt.brandon@pennmutual.com
mailto:olenick.brian@pennmutual.com
mailto:MidAtlantic@pennmutual.com

